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Proportionate Sewer Charges

TYPE OF CUSTOMER

SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING

INDIVIDUAL APARTMENT

MOBILE HOME

SENIOR CITIZENS HOME, Per Unit

CONVENT, INSTITUTIONAL
DORMITORY, ROOMING OR
BOARDING HOUSE

For Up to Five Persons

For Each Additional Person

MOTELS AND TOURIST COTTAGES
With Housekeeping Facilities,
Each Unit

With Bathroom Facilities Only,
Each Unit

TOURIST HOME
For First Bathroom
For Each Additional Bathroom
or Washroom

HOSPITAL
Without Laundry Facilities,
Per Bed
With Laundry Facilities,
Per Bed

SCHOOLS, Per Classroom

STORES, BANKS, CLUBS, CHURCHES,
HALLS, RECREATIONAL FACILITIES
AND PLACES OF BUSINESS

For First Washroom Facility

For Each Additional Toilet or

Urinal

UNIT
VALUE

1.00

0.80

0.70

0.60

1.00
0.20

0.50

0.30

1.00

0.30

0.75

1.00

1.00

0.50

ANNUAL
SEWER
CHARGE

$200.00

$160.00

$140.00

$120.00

$200.00
$40.00

$100.00

$60.00

$200.00

$60.00

$100.00

$150.00

$200.00

$200.00

$100.00

TYPE OF CUSTOMER

DOCTORS' & DENTISTS' OFFICES

AND BEAUTY & BARBER SHOPS
With Separate Service
Combined With Other Service

LAUNDROMAT WITH MACHINES USING

OVER 30 GALLONS PER WASH
For First Machine
For Second Machine
For Each Additional Machine

LAUNDROMAT WITH MACHINES USING

30 OR FEWER GALLONS PER WASH
For First Machine
For Second Machine
For Each Additional Machine

SERVICE STATION
Without Carwash
With Carwash

RESTAURANTS AND SNACK BARS

For Each Ten Seats an
Additional Amount of

PREMISES LICENSED BY THE P.E.I.
LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION:
Restaurant, Lounge, Dining
Room or Club
SEAT CHARGE: Calculate 75% of
Fire Marshal's rating OR
Based on actual seat count,
charge, for each five seats,
an additional amount of

DRIVE-IN RESTAURANT OR THEATRE
With Canteen
For First Washroom and Toilet
Facility
For Each Additional Washroom
and Toilet Facility

UNIT
VALUE

1.00
0.50

3.00
2.00
1.00

2.00
1.50
0.75

1.00

2.00

1.00

0.25

1.00

0.25

1.00

0.50

ANNUAL
SEWER
CHARGE

$200.00
| $100.00

$600.00
| $400.00
| $200.00

$400.00
| $300.00
| $150.00

$200.00
$400.00

$200.00

$50.00

$200.00

$50.00

$200.00

$200.00

$100.00

Approved: Island Regulatory & Appeals Commission

Effective: July 1, 2012




