## **Proportionate Sewer Charges**

TYPE OF CUSTOMER	UNIT VALUE	ANNUAL SEWER CHARGE	TYPE OF CUSTOMER	UNIT VALUE	ANNUAL SEWER CHARGE
have a productive to the state of the state	national and a second second second	u de la companya de l		TYPIN INCOMES A STATE OF THE ST	
SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING	1.00	\$200.00	DOCTORS' & DENTISTS' OFFICES		
	The state of the s		AND BEAUTY & BARBER SHOPS		
INDIVIDUAL APARTMENT	0.80	\$160.00	With Separate Service	1.00	\$200.00
			Combined With Other Service	0.50	\$100.00
MOBILE HOME	0.70	\$140.00			
			LAUNDROMAT WITH MACHINES USING		
SENIOR CITIZENS HOME, Per Unit	0.60	\$120.00	OVER 30 GALLONS PER WASH		
			For First Machine	3.00	\$600.00
CONVENT, INSTITUTIONAL			For Second Machine	2.00	\$400.00
DORMITORY, ROOMING OR			For Each Additional Machine	1.00	\$200.00
BOARDING HOUSE					
For Up to Five Persons	1.00	\$200.00	LAUNDROMAT WITH MACHINES USING		
For Each Additional Person	0.20	\$40.00	30 OR FEWER GALLONS PER WASH		
			For First Machine	2.00	\$400.00
MOTELS AND TOURIST COTTAGES			For Second Machine	1.50	\$300.00
With Housekeeping Facilities,			For Each Additional Machine	0.75	\$150.00
Each Unit	0.50	\$100.00			
With Bathroom Facilities Only,			SERVICE STATION	1.00	00-
Each Unit	0.30	\$60.00	With Carwash	1.00	\$200.00
			With Carwash	2.00	\$400.00
TOURIST HOME	//	022	DECTALIDANTS AND COLUMN	1.00	¢200
For First Bathroom	1.00	\$200.00	RESTAURANTS AND SNACK BARS	1.00	\$200.00
For Each Additional Bathroom	0.20	\$50.00	For Each Ten Seats an	0.35	¢FC CC
or Washroom	0.30	\$60.00	Additional Amount of	0.25	\$50.00
HOSPITAL			PREMISES LICENSED BY THE P.E.I.		
Without Laundry Facilities,			LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION:		
Per Bed	0.50	\$100.00	Restaurant, Lounge, Dining		
With Laundry Facilities,	- Department and the special and special		Room or Club	1.00	\$200.00
Per Bed	0.75	\$150.00	SEAT CHARGE: Calculate 75% of	SHARAF SOUTHER HALLAST BLASSOCKE	
	SOURCE SERVICE CONTRACTOR STATEMENT		Fire Marshal's rating OR		
SCHOOLS, Per Classroom	1.00	\$200.00	Based on actual seat count,		
	DOMAN SPECIAL CONTROL OF SPECIAL		charge, for each five seats,		
STORES, BANKS, CLUBS, CHURCHES,			an additional amount of	0.25	\$50.00
HALLS, RECREATIONAL FACILITIES				P DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF T	
AND PLACES OF BUSINESS			DRIVE-IN RESTAURANT OR THEATRE		
For First Washroom Facility	1.00	\$200.00	With Canteen	1.00	\$200.00
For Each Additional Toilet or	-		For First Washroom and Toilet		
Urinal	0.50	\$100.00	Facility	1.00	\$200.00
			For Each Additional Washroom		
			and Toilet Facility	0.50	\$100.00

Effective: July 1, 2012

Approved: Island Regulatory & Appeals Commission